
General $782,493
Capital Outlay $233,142
Special Education $3,757

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.581

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,515,054
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,584,667Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $329,722,568
Owner Occupied $39,509,643
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $35,419,975

Total $404,652,186

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.8
11.8%

33.3

$51,553Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 182.933
9-12 65.916

196.384
70.874

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 261.132 280.248

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 283

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 4.7%

% Special Needs Students* 21.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.1%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 270

Educational Funds $18,766

Sparsity $69,613

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 271.83

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.7
21.1
18.1

20.9
19.8

61

2024-2025 Profile of Kadoka Area 35-2

Home County: Jackson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.283 12.990

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD 57543-0099

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,876,315

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,377

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,385,759
PK Instruction $24,239
Adult Instruction $0

$455,970
$14,771

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $35,027
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $192,210

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,094,480
County $79,640

State $1,674,371
Federal $1,327,225
Total $4,175,716

$689,093
$0
$0

$104,776

$478,765
$0
$0

$195,075

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$793,869 $673,840

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$180,012
$499,780

$198,326
$15,987

$18,424
$0

$7,200
$0
$0
$0

$310,842
$6,035

$164,783
$35,976

$17,506
$44,375

$0
$0

$0

$96,762

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$162,403 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$702,565 $391,797 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,026,145

$28,914
$0

$143,036
$329,864
$113,570

$0
$213,560

$82,251
$96,915

$0
$35,027

$0
$96,604

$608,944
$9,698

$0
$55,806

$145,551
$32,913

$0
$80,283
$22,292
$44,688

$0
$0
$0

$10,741

$81,464
$0
$0

$124,265
$30,641

$7,133
$0

$283,945
$83,527
$48,345

$0
$0
$0

$53,645

$209,876
$398

$0
$28,084
$11,129

$8,788
$0

$39,629
$34,961

$122,001
$0
$0
$0

$36,208

$12,063
$0
$0

$12,000
$0
$0
$0

$354,297
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$30
$18,572

$0
$0

$122,648
$0

$2,525
$0
$0

$310,842
$1,047

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Kadoka Area 35-2

Other Enterprise

$525,747

$184,972 $254,113

$4,396,308 $831,059 $733,382Total Expenditures

$3,165,884 $1,010,917 $712,965 $491,073 $378,359 $455,663


