



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Kadoka Area 35-2

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD 57543-0099

Home County: Jackson

Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	283
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	270
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	271.83
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	61
% Special Needs Students*	21.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	45.9%
District Dropout Rate	4.7%
District Attendance Rate	93.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.5
Number of Graduates	17

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,553	
Avg Years of Experience	14.8	
% with Advanced Degrees	11.8%	
Certified Instructional Staff	33.3	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.1
Math	21.1
Reading	19.7
Science	20.9
Composite Score	19.8
Number Tested	12

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,377

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	12.283	12.990
KG-8	182.933	196.384
9-12	65.916	70.874
Total	261.132	280.248

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,515,054
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$69,613
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,584,667

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$782,493
Capital Outlay	\$233,142
Special Education	\$3,757
Impact Aid	\$2,876,315

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$18,766

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$329,722,568
Owner Occupied	\$39,509,643
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$35,419,975
Total	\$404,652,186

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.581
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Kadoka Area 35-2

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,094,480	\$689,093	\$478,765	Impact Aid	\$525,747	
County	\$79,640	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,674,371	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$1,327,225	\$104,776	\$195,075	Food Service	\$184,972	\$254,113
Total	\$4,175,716	\$793,869	\$673,840	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,385,759	\$96,762	\$455,970
PK Instruction	\$24,239	\$0	\$14,771
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$180,012	\$18,424	\$164,783
Administration Services	\$499,780	\$0	\$35,976
Fiscal Services	\$162,403	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$702,565	\$391,797	\$0
Transportation Services	\$198,326	\$7,200	\$17,506
Other Support Services	\$15,987	\$0	\$44,375
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$35,027	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$310,842	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$192,210	\$6,035	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,396,308	\$831,059	\$733,382

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,026,145	\$608,944	\$81,464	\$209,876	\$12,063	\$0
PK Instruction	\$28,914	\$9,698	\$0	\$398	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$143,036	\$55,806	\$124,265	\$28,084	\$12,000	\$30
Administration Services	\$329,864	\$145,551	\$30,641	\$11,129	\$0	\$18,572
Fiscal Services	\$113,570	\$32,913	\$7,133	\$8,788	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$213,560	\$80,283	\$283,945	\$39,629	\$354,297	\$122,648
Transportation Services	\$82,251	\$22,292	\$83,527	\$34,961	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$96,915	\$44,688	\$48,345	\$122,001	\$0	\$2,525
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$35,027	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$310,842
Co-Curricular	\$96,604	\$10,741	\$53,645	\$36,208	\$0	\$1,047
Total Expenditures	\$3,165,884	\$1,010,917	\$712,965	\$491,073	\$378,359	\$455,663

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.